GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Aomey

RUDOLPH M, KONRAD
PATRICK B. McDONNELL

LINDA ULISS BURKE
Deputy Gity Attornays

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
800 CITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551
TELEPHONE (414} 286-2601
TDD (414) 286-2025
FAX (414) 286-8550

February 3, 2004

To the Honorable Common Council
of the City of Milwaukee
Room 205 - City Hall

Re:  Communication from Attorney Laurie A. Eggert, Eggert & Cernieie, S.C.
for legal fees for Police Officers Jon Osowski and Dean Newport
C.IL File No. 02-8-83; EC No. 1747

Dear Council Members:

Form GA-43

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS O, GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF
ROXANE . CRAWFORD
SUSAN D. BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
HARRBY A. STEIN
STUART 5. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G. TOBIN
DAVID J, STANOSZ
SUSANE. LAPPEN
JAN A, SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A, FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A. BEHLING
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R, SWANK
JAY A, UNORA
DONALD I.. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD & TOKUS
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY

DAWN M. BOLAND
KATHRYN M. ZALEWSKI

Assistant City Afforneys

Returned herewith is a document filed by Attorney Laurie Eggert for attorney's fees for
representing Police Officers Jon Osowski and Dean Newport. The claim is in the amount of
$687.28 including $5.28 in disbursements for 6.20 hours of service billed at the rate of $110.00
per hour. We ask that this matter be introduced and referred to the Committee on Judiciary &

Legislation.

We have reviewed this claim and advise that in our opinion, the time spent was reasonable.
Legal representation was occasioned by a eriminal investigation. No criminal charges were

brought against the police officers on whose behalf this claim was filed.

As we have advised you under similar circumstances in the past, the Common Council has
discretion to reject this claim or to pay it in whole or in part. Wis. Stat. § 895.3 5, Bablitch and

Bablitch v. Lincoln County, 82 Wis. 2d 574 (1978).
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Very ti*};ly yours,

RANTHF TANGLEY
City Attorney
A
% o j Ly .
o ¢ A s
R f“"’;iw«f Gt € gy

©TAN A. SMOKOWICZ,
Assistant City Attorney
JAS:enm
Enc.
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CITY OF MILWAUKEE

GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Atlorney

RUDCLPH M. KONRAD
Beputy City Attomey

THOMAS E, HAYES
PATRICK B. McDONNELL

LINDA ULISS BURKE
special Daputy City Attorneys

OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY
800 CITY HALL
200 EAST WELLS STREET
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532023551
TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601
TDD 286.2025
FAX (414) 286-8550

November 19, 2002

Commander Steven Settingsgaard
Milwaukee Police Department

Internal Affairs Division

6680 North Teutonia Avenue, Rm. 325
Milwaukee, W1 53209

Re:  C.I File No. 02-5-83
Communication from Eggert Law Office

Dear Commander Settingsgaard:

Enclosed please find a claim filed by Attomey Laurie A. Eggert for attorney’s fees

Form CA-43

BEVERLY A TEMPLE
THOMAS 0. GARTNER

|3 EN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS
JAN A SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KU{E? A. BEHLING

DONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A. TOKUS
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY

Assistant City Attorneys

incurred during her representation of officers Amberg/Morries, Bowen, Chaim/Suarez,

Dzievit/Tabaska, Gonzalez, Hannah, Johnson, Kowalczyk, et al., Lopez, et al.,
Osowski/Newport, Riestra, et al., Sanchez, Siller, Smolen/Bryce, Wells, et al.,

Cwiklinski/Pecoraro, Pecoraro, Matecki and Estacio/Henry.

Please determine whether these officers were in fact involved in the matters described in
Ms. Eggert’s claims, and have these officers verify Ms. Eggert’s representation. Thank

you for your anticipated cooperation in this matter,
Very truly yours,
M éw’ e

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
Assistant City Attorney

JAS
Encls.




EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys at Law 1840 North Farwell Avenue

Suite 303
laurie A, Eggert Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
Jonathan Cermele {414} 276-8750

FAX (414} 276-89G6
February 27, 2002

Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk

200 East Wells Street, Room 800
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation of POs Jon Osowski and Dean Newport
Allegations Regarding Mr. Eddie Hansen 111
Date of Incident: July 18, 2001
Location of Incident: 3923 North 27" Street
EC No.: 1747

Dear Mr. Leonhardt:

The above-named police officers have retained us to represent them in
connection with the above-referenced matter,

Consistent with its policy, the City Attorney's Office has refused to represent
them, and as they were performing the duties of their office at the time of the events giving
rise to the incident, the claim is hereby made on their behalf for the indicated legal fees.
This incident involved an arrest for theft.

The MPD initiated a criminal investigation in which the officers initially declined
to give a statement without counsel. When they requested counsel, JAD compelled the
officers to give statements concerning the incident after issuing PI-21s. Later, the MPD
decided not to issue criminal charges against the officers. Attached is a copy of the
clearance report and an iternization of the time and services rendered.

Sincerely, ]
@ERT & CERMELE, §.C. Lo
i , (t (L é C { e }.
I3[ ed. Laurie A. Eggert ¢ 0
o< Attorney at Law
JC/id!

OSONEW 4 J AL
Lotter D26




_EGGERT & CERMELE, S.C.

Attorneys ar Law

Laurie A. Eggert
Jonathan Cermele

February 27, 2002

Mr. Rcnald D. Leonhardt
Milwaukee City Clerk
800 City Hall

200 East

Wells Street

Milwaukee WI 53202

1848 North Farwell Avenue
Suite 303
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202
{414} 276-8750
FAX {414) 276-8306

RE: MPD Criminal Investigation re: Mr. Eddie Hansen IIT
Regarding: POs Jon Osowski and Dean Newport
Date of Incident: July 18, 2001

Location of Incident:

07/26/01

08/01/01

08/03/01

08/16/01
08/17/01

CE/21/01

Professional services

Telephone calls from POs Osowski and
Newport regarding new criminal
investigation; meeting with POs Osowski
and Newport at IAD; re-schedule PI-21

statements; travel; telephone call from

PO Osowski; memo to file.

Review of file; meeting with PO Osowski
at IAD; attend PO Osowski's PI-21;
meeting with PO Newport; attend PO
Newport's PI-21; travel; memo to file.
Digcussion with DA; telephone call to
clients; correspondence to clients:
correspondence to MPD Open Records.
Telephone call to DA.

Telephone call to IAD.

Telephone call to IAD.

3523 North 27th Street

_.._Hours




Mr. Ronald D. Leonhardt

68/23/01

01/14/02

0i/14/02

Discussion with DA; cerrespondence to
clients; correspondence to MPD COpen
Records.

Review of correspondence from MED Open

Records; correspondence to clients;
close file.

For professional services rendered
Additional charges:

MPD Open Records request

Total costs

Total amount of this bill

Balance due

{Rate: $110.00 per hour)}

Page 2

Hours

Amount

£.20 $682.00

5.28

$5.28

S687.28

$687.28
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PO-14B (3/55) CLEARANCE REPORT

e
MILWAUREE FOLICE DEPARTMENT PAGE 1 OF 32 INCIDENT #01-260-3086
INCIDENT DATE OF INCIDENT LCATE COF HEPCRT REP
BRATTERY 940.15(1) e \/707«19‘01 08-22-01 coNg
INCIDENT o “
INFORMATION VICTIM o LOCATYION OF INCIDENT (ADDRESS) DIST.
EANSON, EDDTE IIX - e 3333 N. 27" STREEY 7
Moo NIle
VICTIN’S ADDRESS REPOCRTED BY
4314 K. 63" STREET SAME
MILWAUKEE, WI 33216
TY LUDEE -a= LINY CDOX FOR EACE ITEN OF PRDFEATY i "CODR B COLUM
U1-AYROCHAAFT 8Y-CREDIT CARDS 15+-HEAVY EQUIPMENT 21-NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT 27« RECORD/ AUDIG VISUAL 3&-STRUCT - STORAGE
02-ALLOROL I0-DRUGS/MARCOTICS  16-HOUSEMOLD GOODS 73 -NONNEGOT INSTRUMENT 29-STRUCT-$INGLE DWL 35+ STRUCT-CTHER
04 -BICYCLES EL-BRUG/NARC EQUIP  L7-JEWELAY/PREC METAL I3-CFFICE EQUIPMENT 30~ STRUCT-OTHER IWL 36 -TOOLE
V6~ -CLOTHES/FURS  12-FARM EGUIPMENT  16-LIVESTOCK 7 -OTHER 31-STRUCT-OTHER COMM 3IB-VER/PART/ACC
07 «COMPUTER WARES 13-FIREARMS 13- MERCHANDISE 25 PURSE/BAG/WALLET 13 -STRUCT- INDUST MFG 19 -WATERCRAFT
CE-CONSUMABLES 14-CAMELING ¥ESUIP 20 ~HMONEY IE~RADIG/TV/YCR 13-STRUCT-FUBLIC 5%~
QUANT TYFE OF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL # INVENTORY # CODE # VALUE
RELATED INCIDENT #°S EVIDENCE ADRED PROPERTY TOTAL VALUE
INVENTORY #°8 ATTACHED PO-14 RECOVERED PROPERTY s
. UKk FOx wrarosa IR POSKEAFLCM GF PEISGHEN AT Tiex OF ARARET -- CEXCR ALL AFPLICALIE [TOME
12 T iz 1 02 12 - 12
Q O ALTERED 8TO0X O O CHROME/NICEEDL O O wupoun T O oruer O O REVGLVER Q O snoToum
O C AUTOMATIC C O pousLE snu O O IMPLIED WEAPON C O OTHER FIREARM O O mirFLE O © SIMULATED WEAPON
C O soLT ACTION O O DRUG/NARCOTIC O O WNIFE/CUTTING INSTR © O FERSONAL WEARON O O sAWED OFF O O SINGLE BBL
C O BLUE BTEEL O ¢ exprozives T O LIQUID GAZ 0 O pozsoN O C semz avro O O THROWN CRJIECT
Q O BLUNT OBIECT O O FINE/INCENDIARY O O mOTOR VEHICLE G O pmr ACTION O © sBoRT/sMuB BBL O O uUNrvoWs
ARRESTED #1 LAST NAME FIRET NAME MID RACE SEX TATE OF BIRTH AGE ETHENIC ORIGIN
Q HISPANIC
O NoW-BISPANTC
ADDRESS CITY STATE HEYGHT WEIGHT BUILD HAIR EYES
ALIAS BCARE, "MARKS, MOLES, DLFORMITIES, AMPUTATIONE, FACIAL FNIR, SKINTONE, TATTCOS, PECULINRITIES BTC.
I.n. nIv § 80C, SEC. # : ADDED WEARPON INFQ ARRESTED #1
IQX‘SEDEN'I‘ Y SN Y. N LOCATION OF ARREST DATE/TIME OF TYPRE {3 ORDERED IN/CITED
OF GANG RELATEDO C . ARREST OF O W/WARR/SUSP CARD
COUNTY G- o DRUG RELATEDO O ARREST QO ALL OTHER ARRESTSI
CHARGES i T POSSESSED SUSPECTED Y o
DRUGS AT TIME
OF ARHEST o O
ARRRESTED #2 LAST NAME FIRSET NAME MID HACE SEX DATE OF BIRTH AGE ETHNIC ORIGIN
O HISPANIC
i O NON-HISPANIC |
ADDRESS ciTY STATE HEIGHY WEIGHT BUXLD HAIR EYES
ALIAS SUARS, RARKS, MOLES, DEFGHMITIES, AMPUTASTIONS, FACTIAL HAIR, SKINTONE, TATIOOS, PECULIARITIES £4C.,
WD. DIV o# S0C. BEC. # ADDED WEAPON INFO ARRESTED #1
ESIDENT X N Y W LOCATION OF ARREST DATE/TIME OF TYRE O ORDERED IN/CITED
oF GANG RELATEDC O ARREST oF O W/WARR/SUSP CARD
OUNTY Q O DRUG RELATEDO O ARREST O ALL OTHER AREESTS
HARGES POSSESSED SUSPECTED k4 N
DRUGS AT TIME
OF ARHEST O G
VEHICLE MAKE MODEL TYPE COLOR STATE EX¥ FYPE V.I.N. #
USED
EPCRTING OFFICER PAYRCLL # LOC # ASSISTING CFFICER SUPERVISOR TOTAL
N n DI h \ N ARRESTS
L8 NN N I GV
BT. GLEMN 2IRGIBEL 38232 ;N\ 04 0




INVESTIGATIVE NARRATIVE:

This report was dictated by Det. Glenn ZIRGIBEL, of the Criminal Investigation

Unit/Internal Affairs Division (CIU/IAD}, day shift.

On Wednesday, August 22, 2001, at 2:15 p.m., I appeared in the office of

Deputy District Attorney Jon REDDIN regarding this case. At thie time Deputy

District Attorney REDDIN reviewed all of the reports in regards to this incident

2nd upon reviewing them, he declined to issue any criminal charges against any City

of Milwaukee police officer regarding this battery complaint. The case was no

orocessed and Deputy District Attorney REDDIN indicated that the criminal case

ltacked prosecutive merit.

Z:v1l 0B-28-01
L-234\01-234.cLR

REVIEWING D.A.

P.O./DET. ASSIGNED
EDA JON REDDIN

COURT CASE NUMBER
DET. GLENN ZIRGIBEL

FINAL CHARGE DISPOSITION/DATE
NG PROCESS

VICTIM NOTIFIED BY
08-22-G1

INCYDENT O CLEARED BY ARREST 18 OR OVER

O PROPERTY RECOVERED O ARREST UNDER 18
ITATUS O PARTIAL CLEARANCE BY ARREST X WARRRANT REFUSED O A. Detained at MCCo
Q UNFCUNDED/BASELESS

O B. Ordered in to MCOC DATE:

O ovr O WAIVED AS AN ADULT

——

CTIM REFUSES TC COOPERATE {SUSPECT INFGRMATION NEEDED]

————— C.I.B. ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY —~wma

'LEARED O A. Death of Cffender O €. Extradition Denied

« SUSP ATTEMPTED FLIGHT FROM CRIME INFORMATION

H. SUSPECT KILLED BY PRIVATE CITIZEN
I. SUSPECT KILLED BY POLICE QFFICER

O 2. Juvenile, no custody
XCEPTIONALLY C B. Frosecutien Declined O D. Refused to Cooperate O F. Het Applicable
UVSTIFIABLE HOMICIBE C A, SUSP ATTCKD PO AND SimE PO KILLED SUSE O E. SUSP KILLED IN COMMISSION OF CRIME
O B. SUSP ATTCKD PO AND OTHER PO KILLED SUSP O F. SUSP RESISTED ARREST
O ¢. susp ATTCKD CIVILIAN C 6. uNaBLE 7O DETERMINE/NOT ENCUGH
O
@]
G




MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

MEMORANDUM DECEMEBER 5, 2002

TC: P.O. JON OSOWSKI
DISTRICT SIX

<
o
‘ : ' - me g D
RE: "Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of mis ?2 e
Attorney ozF @ N
= I» o .
% ;
’ i . U T - T A
Attorney Laurie bogert has made a claim with the City, indicafing™ o
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one 8"

the following situations:

13 An incident occurring on JULY 18, 2001
2} A citizen's complaint made by EDDIE EANSEN IIT
3 A police shooting incident occurring on N\A

Is this information correct? YES 7< NG

Did yvou recelve legal representation

in this matter? YES NO
Your signature: - ; %—ﬁI>r~C£2:~‘

Print your name: Tonw D. OSecssm

Upon completion, please return this memorandum toc the Internal
Affairs Division at the Police Academy {(Room 325) as soon as possible.

\jf;Zf:wM:g;%zgiﬁjf{bﬁzij//

Steven M,Settingsgaard <
Poiice Commander
Internal Affairs Division

SME:kis




MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
MEMORANDUM DECEMBER 5, 2002
TO: P.O. DEAN NEWPORT

DISTRICT THREE

RE: Receipt of Legal Services from Law Firm of
Attorney

Attorney Laurie Eggert has made a claim with the City, indicating
the attached was provided with legal services arising out of one of
the feollowing situations:

1) An incident occurring on JULY 18, 2001

2) A citizen's complaint made by EDDIE HANSEN IIT

3) A police shooting incident occurring on N\A L/////

Ig this information correct? YES NO
Did you receive legal representati L////

in this matter? . YES NG

Your signature:

—— 7 ¥,
Print your name: Z>8hrl /Aa)é&ﬂf%ﬁ*j~{;7hmmﬁ%h

Upon completion, please return this memorandum to the Internal
Affairs Division at the Police Academy (Room 325) as socon as possible.

//\j:; o P / Fa
A Gy Pgin)

Steven M.Settingsgaard LA
Police Commander
Internal Affairs Division

SMS:kis



